

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1539/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013  
in RFA No. 441/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bangalore)

T.V.LAKSHMIKANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.PRITHVIRAJ URS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Ms. A. Manohar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Adv.  
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the Respondents states that  
Respondent no. 1 has died.

Appropriate Steps shall be taken within six weeks.

In the meantime, pleadings may be completed.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER