

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1539/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013
in RFA No. 441/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

T.V.LAKSHMIKANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.PRITHVIRAJ URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
M/s. AP & J Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs per the request made in the letter circulated by
the learned counsel for the Respondents to enable him to
produce the copy of the Death Certificate of deceased
respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER