

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1539/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/09/2013 in RFA No. 441/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

T.V.LAKSHMIKANTH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.R.PRITHVIRAJ URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joseph P., Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Ap & J. Chambers, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for Respondent No.3 is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Jain)
Court Master